504310563 04/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4357245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEE GIEMZA	04/06/2017
ROBERT HEPWORTH	04/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRIPPLE LIMITED
Street Address:	THE OLD WEST GUN WORKS, SAVILE STREET EAST
City:	SHEFFIELD
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	S4 7UQ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29595812

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7017

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-0115
Email: IP@PATENTTM.US

Correspondent Name: JAMES WALTERS; PATENTTM.US

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 82788

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97282-0788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G-190 (GP16/DR288 USA)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES H. WALTERS	
SIGNATURE:	/james h walters #35731/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=g190-20170406-assignment#page1.tif source=g190-20170406-assignment#page2.tif source=g190-20170406-assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504310563 REEL: 041889 FRAME: 0954

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, LEE GIEMZA of 41A Durkar Low Lane, Durkar, Wakefield, WF4 3BQ UK and ROBERT HEPWORTH of 133 Dykes Hall Road, Hillsborough, S6 4GR,UK, am/are inventor/co-inventors of an improvement in a FASTENER for which we have made U.S. design patent application under application serial number 29595812 on 2 March 2017; and

WHEREAS, GRIPPLE LIMITED, a private limited Company organized under the laws of the UK, having a place of business at THE OLD WEST GUN WORKS, SAVILE STREET EAST, SHEFFIELD S4 7UQ UNITED KINGDOM, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, LEE GIEMZA and ROBERT HEPWORTH assign and transfer to GRIPPLE LIMITED, Inc., my/our entire legal and equitable right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention described and claimed in the application; said invention, application, and Letters Patent, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitute, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, including the right to file foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of any convention or treaty; to be held and enjoyed by the said GRIPPLE LIMITED for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

Page 1 — ASSIGNMENT \\FILES\FILes\Applications\G190\q190assign20170303.docx

> PATENT REEL: 041889 FRAME: 0955

by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and I/we covenant that I/we have full right to do so, and agree that I/we shall communicate to the said GRIPPLE LIMITED, or its successors and assigns any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid GRIPPLE LIMITED, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

Executed at	SHE FFIGED	(location), this date
<u> </u>	<u>/17</u> ,	2017, by
		MX az
	LEE GI	EMZA
Executed at	SHEFFIELD	(location), this date
6/4/	<u> </u>	2017, by
	QUe	and -
	ROBERT	HEPWORTH

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is accepted by GRIPPLE LIMITED.

Executed at $\frac{SHEFFIGLD}{6/4/17}$ (location), this date

Signature

KAMERINE CULLEN

Printed Name

AFTORNEY - IN - FACT

Title

Page 3 -- ASSIGNMENT \\FILES\FILes\Applications\G190\q190aesign2017030%.docx